505541975 06/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5588772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 049311 Frame 0512. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICK HWAN KIM	05/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06797	
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06797	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16425742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123229-5394
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOSANG LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Hosang Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

PATENT 505541975 REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0734

Total Attachments: 5 source=123229-5394_ass#page1.tif source=123229-5394_ass#page2.tif

source=123229-5394_ass#page3.tif

source=123229-5394_ass#page4.tif

source=123229-5394_ass#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0735



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 30, 2019

TTAS

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW WASHINGTON, DC 20004

505499091

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/29/2019

REEL/FRAME: 049311/0512

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

123229-5394

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, ICK HWAN

DOC DATE: 05/15/2019

ASSIGNEE:

HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 06797

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16425742

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AIR-CONDITIONING OF VEHICLE DURING

VEHICLE STOPPING OR PARKING

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

123009-5394-45

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENTA: REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0736

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICK HWAN KIM	05/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	e: 06797	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16425742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2027395000

Email:

patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name:

MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

123229-5394	
HOSANG LEE	
/Hosang Lee/	and the second s
05/29/2019	
	HOSANG LEE /Hosang Lee/

Total Attachments: 1

source=123229-5394 ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0737



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

D	ATENT	ACCT	GNMENT	COVED	CHEET
I	ALLINE	HOOL	CINIVICIAL	COYER	SHEEL

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICK HWAN KIM	05/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number						
Application Number:	16425742						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0738 Phone: 2027395000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

123229-5394

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HOSANG LEE

Signature: /Hosang Lee/

Date: 05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=123229-5394_ass#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5545895

Receipt Date:

05/29/2019

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0739

ASSIGNMENT

						-	nventor)								
Seoul 040 FOR CON therefore a	59, Repu V <i>TROLL</i> in applic ☑ l	iblic of ING AI ation for aving a	Korea (ho R-COND) Letters P n oath or c	ereinafte ITIONI atent of leclarati	r termed." NG OF V	'Inventor' 'EHICLE d States a ed on eve), has inv DURING nd n date her	ented of VEH rewith.	ertain ICLE	new an STOPI	id usefi PING (il İmpre	ovement	-gil, Mapo s in <i>METI</i> and execut	HÖD
at 12, Heo the Repub termed "A therein, an hereinafter (hereinafter	olleung-r dic of Ko ssignee(s ad in and r termed er termed	o, Seoch rea, hav s)"), is do to all en "said in "patent	ing a placesirous of abodiment vention"), s") thereo	e of bus acquirir ts of the and in a	97, Republiness at 12 ag the entire invention and to any ed in the U	olic of Ko 2, Heoller re right, tit heretofo and all pa linited Stat	rea, and (ing-ro, S tle and int re concei atents, in tes and fo	2) KIA eocho- erest in ved, ma ventor a reign c	MOT gu, Sec and to ade or c s certificuntrie	ORS (out 067 said ap discove icates a	CORP 797, Repplications ared by and oth	ORAT epublic ion and said Ir er form	ION, a control the inventor (as of pro	ea, (herein intion discl all collect tection	n of nafter losed tively
N received in					ion of goo	od and val	luable coi	nsidera	ion acl	knowle	dged b	y said .	Inventor	to have be	een
(a) in and Internation and all pat each and e (d) in and	to said ap nal Conv ents gran every pate	oplication ention for ited on s ent gran	n and said or the Prot aid invent ted on any	I inventi tection of tion in the applica	on; (b) in of Industriance United ation which	and to all al Propert States or a h is a divi	rights to y or othe any foreig sion, sub	apply f rwise; (yn coun	or forei e) in a try, inc	ign pate nd to a cluding	ents on ny and each a	said in all app ind eve	vention lications ry applic	s filed and cation filed	to the any d and
enjoy to the by said Investigation (a) for perificity and prosecution invention; including the partial be partial to the parti	ne fullest ventor shadons, decl fecting in prosecuting application and (f) f without 1 ent action	extent that include a rations a said As ing substitions for legal imitations and co	ne right tit de prompt or other p signee(s) titute: divi r reissuan proceedin n oppositiourt action	the and in product papers, a the right isional, on ce of an gs involution proces; provide	nterest her tion of per- and other a t, title and continuing y said pate lving said eedings, ca	rein convertinent fact assistance interest he g or additi- ents; (e) for invention ancellation	eyed in the sand document all to the erein con onal applior interference and any on proceeds	e Unite cuments extent veyed; ication rence o applica lings, p	d State giving deemed (b) for s cover tother tions the riority	s and f g of tes I neces prosec ing said priority terefor contest	oreign stimony sary or uting a d inver y proce and an	countri , execu desira ny of sa ntion; (a edings y pater	ies. Suc tion of p ble by sa aid appli d) for fil involvints grant proceedi	netitions, on aid Assignment of the cations: (continue and ang said and thereon angs,	tion paths, nee(s) c) for
3 and other l 4	egal repr . S	esentati aid Inve	ves, and sl intor does	nall be b hereby	inding upo warrant ar	on said Inv nd represe	ventor, hi	s or her	respec	tive he	irs, leg	al repre	esentativ		gns igns.
assignmen 11				-			ted and d	elivere	d this i	nstrum	ent to s	aid As	sion <i>eel</i> s) as follow	/ c ·
			,							iion qiii		A	signee(s	, 113 1011011	3.
	_		<i>t</i> i				KIM,								
Date:	State of	19,	05.	13			·		EIN	$\frac{1}{Z}$	ck	HU	van		
	County o				iss. .)										
	On		before me		. Notary Public	personally app	cared		who proved	I to me on t	the basis of	satisfactory	evidence to t	×	
	signature	on the instrum	ent the person,	or the entity i	istrument and act upon behalf of wi ih is true and con	nich the person a	me that he/she i acted, essecuted	the instrum	same in he nt: certify	under PE?	nzed capac NALTY OF	ny(es), and PERJURY	inal by his/h under the lav	er is	

WITNESS my hand and official scal. Notary Public

DB1/63677979.1

PATENT REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 06/25/2019